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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
STAFF SUMMARY ANALYSIS 

PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS 
June 30, 2005 

PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 

June 

The ERSRI portfolio post.ed a gain of 1.99% for the month of June, 
against the policy index of 0.99%. Domestic equities were up 1.59%, inter­
national equities increased 2.39%, and the fixed income asset class gained 0.67%. 
Additionally, the retirement fund earned $288,758 from the securities lending 
program during this month. 

Calendar Year to Date 

For the six months ended June 30, 2005, the portfolio is up 2.26% 
against the policy index of 0.77%. Domestic equities were up 0.45%, int.er­
national equities were up 1.38%, while fixed income generat.ed a return of 2.35%. 

Fiscal Year to Date 

For the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2005, the fund has gained 11.78%, 
against the policy index of 9.90%. 

Index Performance • • June 30, 2005 
Calendar 

Market Indices Jun-OS YID 
Domestic Eg_uj1x 
S&P500 0.14% -0.81% 

OJ Wilshire 5000 0.81% 0.05% 

Russe112000 3.86% -1 .25% 
Russell 1000 0.41% 0.11% 

Policy Index 0.99% 0.77% 

lntematfRnal Eauitv 
MSCIACWI 1.88% 0.32% 

Fflad lnr;_ome 

LehmanAGG 0.55% 2.51 % 
BB_l/gmte 

NCREIF 3.51% 8.33% 

ERSRI Performance By Asset Class 

Domestic Equity 

Fixed Income 

International Equity 

Total Fund Com~osite* 

Manager Summary 

DOMESTIC EQUITY 

Shott 
PIMCO 

SSgA Russell 1000 

SSgA Core 

Wasatch 

Northpointe 

Wellington 

Total Domestic Et>Ultv 

FIXED INCOME 

Brown Bros TIPS 
Brown Bros Core 
Fidelity 
Taplin Canida & Habacht 
Ir.State Fixed Income 
Shenkman 
Mackay Shield 

Total Fixed Income 

INTERNAllONAL EQUITY 

Mondrian 
Goldman Sachs 
Boston Co 

Total lntematJ.onal Eguttx 
"Total Fund Composite includes all classes 

Jun-05 Calendar 
YfD 

1.59% 0.45% 

2.35% 0.67% 

2.39% 1.38% 

1.99% 2.26% 

Jun..OS CYTD 

9.87% 18.52% 
0.22% -1.01 % 

0.42% 0.11% 

0.91 % 2.19% 

3.83% 2.19% 

4.42% 3.12% 

4.43% -1.19% 

1.59% o.45% 

0.48% 3.15% 
0.82% 2.92% 
0.48% 2.66% 
0.47% 1.40% 

0.00% 0.00% 

1.49% 0.73% 
1.51% 0.99% 
2.35% 0.67% 

2.19% 2.14% 

3.39% 2.28% 
1,59% -0.20% 

2.39% 1.38% 



Market Values 

The total portfolio value increased in May by $117 million to $6.690 

Market Valuation Report 
June, 2005 

billion. This compares with an increase in value of $99.9 million for the 
same period in 2004. The domestic equity market values increased by $19.5 
million; fixed income increased by $11.3 million net of transfers, while inter­
national values inceased by $5.7 million net of transfers. The cash accounts 
were up by$ 44.6 million and alternative investments increased in value by 
$35.3 million. 

MONTHLY MARKET VALUE 
July 00 - June 05 
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Cash Flow 

June's pension payroll of $49.4 million exceeded the $41.7 million in contributions received by $7.7 million. To meet 
this shortfall along with other obligations, $13 million was transferred from long-term investments. 

Alternative Invesbnents 

At this time the alt-emative investment asset class has unfunded commitments of approximately $421 million on 
commitments of $843 million. 

June 
2005 

$9,518,535 

June 
2004 

-$3,505,051 

CAPITAL CALLS 
Net of Distributions 

FYTD 

$46,626,662 

FYTD 

$20,453,113 

UNFUNDED 
BALANCE 

$421,372,336 

UNFUNDED 
BALANCE 

$408,983,605 



State of Rhode Island 
PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2005 

- -

CUR RIC:'\:T i\SSE.T <..:LASS .\LLOC \T!O\' t IN 1\1_1 LLIO~Sl , 

TOTAL 
INTERNATIONAL 

EQUI'lY 
22.8% 

TOTAL CASH 
0.9% 

TOTAL 
ALTERNATIVE 
INVESTMENTS -------

TOTAL US 
EQUITY 
45.2% 

MANAGER 

TOTAL US EQUITY 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

TOTALCASH 

TOTAL 

Pagi, 2 

II".:,.~ 
""""""--' ~ -~ •. ..,. SrATE 5TREEI: 

For Evr,rything Y<1u ln~t l,t-

CURRENT 
PERIOD 

3,024.8 

1,683.2 

1,522.9 

398.8 

60.4 

6,690.1 

Provided by State StreetAM:ytics 



Portfolio By Instrument 

REPO 
0% 

HONEY 
MKT 
46'% 

REPO 
CP 
CD 
Coo 

= Repurchase Agreement 
= Commercial Paper 
= Certificate of Deposit 
= Collateralized Deposit 
= US Government Aoen 

RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT JUNE 30, 2005 

CD 
1% 

Portfolio by Issuer 

GE Capital 

""';'%-• ~ '\ /cro: 
Citizens Bank 

25% 

Fidelity 
26% 

First Tennessee 
16% 



Type of Month End "' 
l•uer Instrument Portfollo 

Chase Securities 2,3,5 

Cilfg~up Inc. 2 

CitiZ8118 Bank RI 3,4 

OreyfUs 6 

First Ter.nessee 
Capital Marketa 5 

Fidelity 6 

GE Capital 2 

Morgan Stanley 1,2,5 

F'aine Webber 5 

UBS Brinson Advi= 6 

State S1reet Bank & Tru 1,3 

Instrument Codas 
1 Repun:hese Agreement 
2 Commercial Paper 
3 Certificate of Deposit 
4 Collataralized Oej)osit 
5 US Agency Discount Note 
6 Government Money Market 

Ratings Definitions 

Moody's Short-Tenn Debi Rating•: 

0% 

1% 

25% 

0% 

18% 

26% 

7% 

0% 

3% 

20% 

0% 

State Gf Rhode Island 
Office of the Gene111I Treasurer 

Short-Term Investments 

Issuer Credit Ratings 
June,2005 

Issuer Ratings 

Moody'a 

S-T Debi Rating 

Moody's S&P 

Aa3 P-1 A-1 

Aa1 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa3 P-1 A-1+ 

A1 F'-1 A-1 

N/R 

Asa F'-1 A-1+ 

Aa3 P-1 A-1 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

Aa2 P-1 A-1+ 

L-T Debi Rattng 

Moody's S&P 

Aa3 A+ 

Aa1 AA-

Aa2 AA-

Aa3 AA-

A1 A 

NIR 

Aas AAA 

Aa3 A+ 

Aa2 AA+ 

Aa2 AA+ 

Aa2 AA 

Credit Outlook 

S&P 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

S!Qble 

N/R 

Stable 

NegaUve 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

P-1 - Prlme-1 have a superior ability forrapaymentof sr. S-T debt obligations 
P-2. Prlme-1 have a strong ability for repayment of &r. S-T debt obligations 

S&P Short-Tenn Credit Ratlnga: 
A-1 - Highest rated, strong capacity to meet obligations 
A-2 - Somewhat more suscapt,ble to adverse effects of changea in financial conditions, satisfactory 
A-3 - Exhibits adequate protection parameters P-3 • Prlme-1 have an acceptable ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 

NP-Not Prime 

Moody's l•uer Rating Symbols: 
A•• -Offer exceptional financial security (high-grade) 
A• - Offer excellent financial security (high-grade) 
A - Offer good financial $8CIJrily 
Baa - Offer adequate ~nanci&I security 
Ba - O!fer questionable finenclal seculity 
B - Offer poor financial security 
Caa - Offer very poor financial security 
Ca - Ollar extremely poor financial security 
C - Lowe$! rated dass. usua1:y in defauN 
Modifiers: 
1 - Higher end of letter rating categoiy 
z -Mid-range of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating category 

Moody's Long-Tenn Debi Ralfnga: 
Aaa - Best Quality 
Aa • High Quality 
A - Posess many favorable lrwestment atlributea 
Bu - Medium-grade obOgatfona 
Ba - Poaesa speculat!ve elements 
B - Gene!'lllly lack charaeleristics of desirable :nves1ments 
Caa - Poor standing 
Ca - Speculative In a high degree 
C - Lowest rated class of bonds 
Modifiers: 
1 - Higher end of leller rating ca!egcry 
2 - Mkl-rar,ge of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating category 

B - Significant sperulativa C/laracle~stlca, faces major ongoing uncertalnUea 
C - Vulnerable to non-payment 
D - Payment default 
Modifiers: 
+ or. show relative standing wittlln the c:ategory. 

S&P Outlook DellnJUons: 
Positive - A ratir.g may be raised 
Negative - A rating may be lowered 
Stable - A rating Is not likely to cl1ange 
Developing - May be raised or lowered 
NM - Not meanlngt'ul 

S&P Long-Tenn Debi Ratings: 
AAA - Highest rating, exlremely strong 
AA - Oillera slightly from higM&t rating, very strong 
A - Somewhat more susceptible to adverse effects of change In economic coodlUon, strong 
BBB - Exhibits adequate protection parameters 
BB, a, CCC, CC, C - Have significant speculaUve charac1&1stlcs. BB Jeast speculative, C highest degree. 
D • Payment default 
Modifiers: 
+ or - show relative standing within the category. 
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State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

State Investment Commission 
Rhode Island State House 
Providence, RI 02903 

August 4, 2005 

This is to certify that the amounts so listed below belong to the credit of the Employees' 
Retirement, State Police and Judiciary Retirement Systems, and the Municipal Employees' Retirement 
System of the State of Rhode Island at the close of business on June 30, 2005. 

Employees' Retirement System of Rhode Island 
Composite Reporting Investment Valuation 

June 30, 2005 

~('Jass./-- :. ~!·• . .. ~ 
: . -", . 

' 
; · ~ --i.-:... 

Cash/Short Tenn Investments $ 251,416,772 
Equities - Domestic $ 2,981,979,063 
Equities - International $ 1,493,713,543 

Fixed Income - Government $ 943,010,014 
Fixed Income - Corporate $ 599,335,268 
Fixed Income - In State i 21,916,210 

Total Fixed Income $ 1,564,261,492 
Alternative Investments $ 382,487,056 
Real Estate ~ 16,350,6~8 
Total Fund Investments $ 6,690,208!586 

r-'pt½fi Alki<11:ititTg . ' -.. .._, 
i--... -111111:, -==-____._ • -"-

State Employees & Teachers 86.31% $ 5,774,563,899 
Municipal Employees 12.94% $ 865,502,664 
State Police 0.45% $ 30,333,700 
Judicial 0.30% ~ 19,8Q~J23 
Total Fund Investments 100.00% $ 6,690,208,586 

.,.......:....... 

The amount listed for the alternative investments designation is illiquid and does not have a 
readily determinable market value. It is based on appraisals only. · ; 

Munthl1 SIC LeU<r for Book.doc 

Respectfully submitted, 

~~ 
Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

40 Fountain Street - Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1855 - ( 401) 222 - 2287 / Fax 222 - 6141 



State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN ~\l~ -~~. STATE STREET. 
PERIODS ENDING June 30, 2005 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYfD 1 Year 2Yean 3Years 4 Years 5Years 

U.S.EQUITY 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 348,694 5.21 4.42 4.99 3.12 3.12 16.20 16.20 23.70 15.76 

PIMCO 449,847 6.72 0.22 1.38 -1.01 -1.01 6.60 6.60 12.49 8.64 1.21 

SHOTT CAPffAL 12 0.00 

SSGA-CORE 309,026 4.62 0.91 3.01 2.19 2.19 10.90 10.90 13.89 8.93 3.56 -0.15 

SSGA RUSSELL 1000 1,338,823 20.01 0.42 2.05 0.11 0.11 7.94 7.94 13.59 

WASATCH ADVISORS 197,604 2.95 3.83 6.50 2.19 2.19 15.16 15.16 21.83 10.81 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 380,806 5.69 4.43 3.39 -1.19 -1.19 8.75 8.75 22.93 17.28 

TOTAL US EQUITY 3,024,812 45.21 1.59 2.82 0.45 0.45 9.19 9.19 16.05 11.13 3.40 -1.24 

RUSSELL /ODO 0.41 2.05 0.11 0.11 7.93 7.93 13.56 9.19 1.68 -1.89 

RUSSELL WOO 3.86 4.32 -1.25 -1.25 9.45 9.45 20.82 12.81 7. 03 5.71 

RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH 3.23 3.48 -3.58 -3.58 4.29 4.29 17.13 11.37 0.89 -4.51 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE 4.42 5.08 0.90 0.90 14.39 14.39 24.35 14.15 12.71 16.12 

S&P500 0.14 1.37 -0.81 -0.81 6.32 6.32 12.53 8.28 1.02 -2.37 

DOW WILSHIRE 5000 FREE FLOAT 0.81 2.32 0.05 0.05 8.22 8.22 14.55 9.95 2. 60 -1.26 

INTERNATIONAL EQUTIY 

GOLDMAN SACHS 516,883 7.73 3.39 0.40 2.28 2.28 

BANK OF IRELAND 4 0.00 

THE BOSTON COMPANY 495,679 7.41 1.59 -0.92 -0.20 -0.20 

MONDRIAN 509,669 7.62 2.19 0.89 2.14 2.14 20.99 20.99 

PUTNAM INVESTMENTS 4 0.00 

SSGA MSCI ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX-US 640 0.01 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 62 0.00 

Report Generated 11 : 11 :06 AM EDT 19-Jul-2005 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 
.. ~ · 

-~ ·~" STATE 5TREEr. ~--~..:.Ii 
PERIODS ENDING June 30, 2005 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YID FYTD 1 Year 2Yean 3Years 4 Years 5Years 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUflY 1,522,941 22.76 2.39 0.12 1.38 1.38 17.62 17.62 22.56 11.64 6.18 -0,S,2 

MSC/ AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 1.88 -0.01 0.32 0.32 16.95 16.95 24.48 14.08 8.06 0. 76 

MSC/ EAFE (NET) 1.33 -1.01 -1.17 -1.17 13.65 13.65 22.66 12.06 6.23 -0.55 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

BROWN BROTIIERS HARRIMAN - CORE 249,946 3.74 0.82 3.32 2.92 2.92 7.69 7.69 4.34 6.89 7.15 8.30 

FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 412,517 6.17 0.48 2.47 2.66 2.66 6.89 6.89 5.31 5.59 6.59 7.52 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 497,656 7.44 0.48 3.31 3.15 3.15 9.99 9.99 

MACKAY SlilELDS, LLC 123,611 1.85 1.51 1.09 0.99 0.99 11.23 11.23 13.04 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 123,104 1.84 1.49 1.80 0.73 0.73 9.24 9.24 8.14 

STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULn 21,916 0.33 o.oi 0.02 0.01 0.01 2.80 2.80 4.79 5.45 5.79 6.05 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHT 253,862 3.79 0.47 1.74 1.40 1.40 7.04 7.04 5.22 9.80 7.96 8.83 

TRANSIDON ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 575 0.01 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 1,683,188 25.16 0.67 2.55 2.35 2.35 8.37 8.37 5.67 7.87 7.12 7.49 

FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 1.67 1.90 0. 77 0. 77 10. 09 10.09 10.92 14.11 10.85 8.52 

LB AGGREGATE 0.55 3.01 2.51 2.51 6.80 6.80 3.51 5.76 6.47 7.40 

LB CREDIT 0.79 3.58 2.49 2.49 8.15 8.15 4.04 7.76 7.69 8.59 

LB GOV/CREDIT 0.65 3.44 2.75 2.75 7.27 7.27 3.20 6.41 6.87 7.71 

CITIGROUP BIG 0.57 3.13 2.61 2.61 7.00 7.00 3.64 5.88 6.53 7.46 

CITIGROUP LARGE PENSION FUND INDEX 0.95 5.00 4.61 4.61 11.49 11.49 5.17 8.37 8.47 9.13 

CITIGROUP L.P.F. COLLATERAL/ZED INDEX 0.35 2.36 2.16 2.16 6.31 6.31 4.21 4.74 5.82 6.86 

----

Report Generau:d 11 :11 :06 AM EDT 19-Jul-2005 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN ;~ · •• · ,1 STATE STREEr. PERIODS ENDING June 30, 2005 
;,IJ+-t,IJil!. • 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2Years 3Years 4Years 5Yean 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

REALESTATE 16,351 0.24 0.00 -2.04 2.87 2.87 
PRIVATE EQUITY 382,487 5.72 10.12 19.61 22.14 22.14 25.25 25.25 29.16 15.46 10.49 3.08 
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 398,838 5.96 9.77 19.13 21.65 21.65 25.07 25.07 28.17 15.17 10.30 3.93 

NCREIF PROPERTY INDEX QTR LAG 3.51 3.51 8.33 8.33 15.55 15.55 12.59 10.74 9.64 10.15 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 
CASH ACCOUNT (INSIDE) 44,655 0.67 0.63 -4.32 2.12 2.12 11.02 11.02 15.83 31.34 48.39 40.35 
CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 15,772 0.24 0.24 0.65 1.15 1.15 1.88 1.88 3.21 2.59 2.57 3.31 

TOTALPLAN 
TOTALPLAN 6,690,206 100.00 1.99 2.93 2.26 2.26 11.78 11.78 15.65 11.25 6.07 2.36 

1 TOTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 0.99 1.99 0.77 0.77 9.90 9.90 13.94 10.33 5.38 2.06 

Report Generated 11 : 11:06 AM EDT 19-Jul-2005 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 

PERIODS ENDING June 30, 2005 

Endnotes 

As of 02/2003 52.5% W5000/25.0% LB AGG/22.5% MSCIACWORLDFREEexUSA 

Prior to 02/2003 52.5% W5000/27 .5% LB AGG/20% MSCIACWORLDFREEexUSA 

Report Generated 11: 11 :06 AM EDT 19-Jul-2005 
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Domestic equity 

Shott Capital Management IRR 

SSgA Russell 1000 

SSgA Core 
PIMCO 
NofthPojnte Capital 

Wellington Mgmt 

Wasatch Advisors 

TrBnsition Account 

Total Domestic l:quity 

lntemational Equity 

Boston Company 

Goldman Sachs 

Transttlon Account 

Mondrian 

Tatal International Equity 

Fidelity Management & Resaerch 

Brown Brothers, Harriman 

In-State Fixed Income 

TapUn, Canida & Habacht 

Mackay Shields 

Shenkman Capital Mgmt 

Brown Bros TIPS 

Transition Account 

Total Fixed Income 

Alternative Investments 

Private Equity 

Real Estate 

Total Allematlves 

cash Accounts 

Cash In Trust 

Cash Outside Trust 

TatalC8$h 

"Policy Index: (Effective 03/01/03) 

52.5% Wilshire 5000 

25.0% Lehman Aggregate 

22.5% MSCI ACWI X-US 

ERSRI Monthly Market Value Report With Time Weight.ad Returns 

June 30, 2005 

Ca/endat Y7D Benchmarl< Current Month 
PerfrJrmerrce B8llChmalt A{ah4I Dast;npbon PetlbnnllllCa Benchmark Alpha 

18.52% NIA NIA S&P500 9.87% NIA NIA 

0.11% 0.11% 0.00% Russell 1000 0.42% 0.41% 0.01% 

2.19% 0.11% 2.08% Russell 1000 0.91% 0.41% 0.50% 
-1.01% -0.81% -0.20% S&P500 0.22% 0.14% 0.08% 
3.12% 0.90% 2.22% Russell 2000 Value 4.42% 4.42% 0.00% 

-1.19% -1.25% 0.06% Russell 2000 4.43% 3.86% 0.57% 

2.19% -1.25% 3.44% Russell 2000 3.83% 3.86% -0.03% 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

0.45% 1.59% 

-0.20% 0.32% -0.52% MSCIACWI 1.59% 1.88% -0.29% 

2.28% 0.32% 1.96% MSCIACWI 3.39% 1.88% 1.51% 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

2.14% 0.32% 1.82% MSCIACWI 2.19% 1.88% 0.31% 

1.38% 2.39% 

2.66% 2.15% 0.51% Lehman Mortgage Backed 0.48% 0.36% 0.12% 

2.92% 2.61% 0.31% Salomon Brd Inv Grade 0.82% 0.57% 0.25% 

( Non perfOJmlng/ln Default) NIA 0.00% NIA NIA 

1.40% 2.49% -1.09% Lehman Credit Index 0,47% 0.79% -0.32% 

0.89% 0.77% 0.22% CS First BosHiYield 1.51% 1.67% -0.18% 

D.73% D.77% -D,04% CS First BosHiYield 1.49% 1.67% -0.18% 

3.15% 2.71% 0.44% Lehman US TIPS Index 0.48% 0.43% 0.05% 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA N/A 

0.67% 2.35% 

22.14% NIA NIA NIA 10.12% NIA NIA 

2.87% 4.66% NIA NCREIF+ 100 NIA 

21.85% 9.77% 

2.12% NIA NIA 0.63% NIA NIA 

1.15% NIA NIA 0.24% NIA NIA 

NIA . NIA . 0 

2.26% 0.77% 1.49% 1.119% 0.99% 1.00% 

Valuation Change 

Market v-,ua Transfers M/Jlfcet Value 
513112006 ID'(~ 1!113Q/2006 

5,910,590 (5,981,039) 12,203 

1,352,992,314 (19,904,735) 1,338,822,883 

308,709,821 (2,478,685) 309,026,241 
448,817,905 31 ,755 449,847,263 
333,917,799 23,490 348,693,933 

364,618,168 26,100 380,805,622 

190,305,886 13,920 197,604,229 

2,283 22 

3,005,274,566 (28,269,194) 3,024,812,395 

517,869,733 (29,984,765) 495,682,917 

499,909,664 35,235 516,882,948 

1,285,844 - 1,284,168 

498,724,678 35,235 509,669,424 

- - -
1,517,788,719 (28,884,285) 1,523,518,458 

410,517,347 29,145 412,516,626 

247,893,987 35,235 248,845,872 

21,882,821 . 21,916,210 

252,645,894 17,835 253,862,042 

121,787,748 8,700 123,611,004 

121,294,684 8,700 123,104,003 

495,249,257 17,835 497,658,438 

- . . 
1,671,351,537 117,450 1,882,612,295 

359,604,488 (11,508,713) 382,487,056 

3,884,244 12,466,414 16,350,858 

- - . 
383,488,732 857,701 398,837,714 

7,135,629 37,023,338 44,654,730 

8,672,878 7,500,000 15,771,993 

15,808,507 44,523,338 60,426,723 

6,573,713,081 (12,565,000) 8,690,208,586 

MatlcatVa/U9 ,~ 

82,652 

5,735,305 

2,795,304 
997,803 

14,752,844 

16,161,354 

7,284,422 

(2,262) 

47,807,023 

7,777,949 

16,938,050 

(1,476) 

10,909,512 

-
35,624,034 

1,970,134 

2,016,751 

(66,611) 

1,1 -8,514 

1,!B4,556 

1,&J0,619 

2,339,346 

-
11,143,308 

34,391,282 

. 

. 
34,391,282 

4-95,783 

(400,885) 

94,878 

129,060,524 

Geo1s sic report 

8/ 3/ 'KX13 
1 



State of Rhode Island 
RATES OF RETIJRN - Total 

Periods Ending June 30, 2005 

i•t-:Rnm,1,,Nc•:·sll~f1\i,,Rr Rfl~ORT 

U.S.EQUilY 

SHOTT CAPITAL 

SSGA RUSSELL 1000 

SSGA-CORE 

PIMCO 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 

WASATCH ADVISORS 

TOTAL US EQUITY 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 
TIIE BOSTON COMPANY 

GOLDMAN SACHS 

MONDRIAN 

TRANSillON ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 
FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 

BROWN BROTIIERS HARRIMAN - CORE 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHT 

MACKAY SIDELDS, LLC 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 

STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULT) 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 

Benchmark 

S&P500 

RUSSELL 1000 

RUSSELL 1000 

S&P500 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE 

RUSSELL2000 

RUSSELL2000 

MSCI AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 

MSCI AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 

MSCI AC WORLD ex US (GROSS) 

LBMBS 

CITIGROUP BIG 

LB CREDIT 

FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 

FB GWBAL HIGH YIELD 

LB U.S. TIPS 

Page6 

1 Month Return 

Fund Index Excess 

0.14 

0.42 0.41 0.01 

0.91 0.41 0.50 
0.22 0.14 0.08 
4.42 4.42 0.00 

4.43 3.86 0.57 

3.83 3.86 -0.03 

1.59 

1.59 1.88 -0.29 

3.39 1.88 1.51 

2.19 1.88 0.31 

2.39 

0.48 0.36 0.12 

0.82 0.57 0.25 

0.47 0.79 -0.32 

1.51 1.67 -0.16 

1.49 1.67 -0.18 

0.48 0.43 0.05 

0.01 

STATE STREEI. 
For &rrything You ln~st In· 

Calendar YTD Return Net Flow 
Fund Iudex Excess Value (000) (000) 

-0.81 12 -5,981 

0.11 0.11 0.00 1,338,823 -19,905 

2.19 0.11 2.08 309,026 -2,479 

-1.01 -0.81 -0.20 449,847 32 
3.12 0.90 2.22 348,694 23 

-1.19 -1.25 0.06 380,806 26 

2.19 -1.25 3.44 197,604 14 

0.45 3,024,812 -28,269 

-0.20 0.32 -0.52 495,679 -29,965 

2.28 0.32 1.96 516,883 35 

2.14 0.32 1.82 509,669 35 

62 0 

1.38 1,522,941 -29,895 

2.66 2.15 0.51 412,517 29 
2.92 2.61 0.31 249,946 18 
1.40 2.49 -1.09 253,862 18 

0.99 0.77 0.22 123,611 9 
0.73 0.77 -0.04 123,104 9 
3.15 2.71 0.44 497,656 35 

0.01 21,916 -69 

575 0 

Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
RATES OF RETURN • Tot.al 

Periods Ending June 30, 2005 

F':El~Hm,,j,-\~t' E~t f.\ .fi'll ,\I~, Rlj;(lRT 

TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

PRIVATE EQUITY 

REALESTATE 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 
CASH ACCOUNT (]NSIDE) 

CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 
TOTALCASH 

TOTALPLAN 
TOTALPLAN 

1 Month Return 
Benchmark Fund Index Excess 

0.67 

10.12 
NCREIF PROPERTY LAG+ 100 BPS 0.00 

9.77 

0.63 

0.24 

0.18 

TOTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 1.99 0.99 1.00 

Page 7 

STATE STREET. 
F« E,,t,ythirlg You llllltst /r,• 

Calendar YTD Return Net Flow 
Fund Index Excess Value (000) (000) 

2.35 1,683,188 48 

22.14 382,487 -12,94•6 
2.87 16,351 12,466 

21.65 398,838 -480 

2.12 44,655 37,067 
1.15 15,772 7,377 
2.46 60,427 44,443 

2.26 0.77 1.49 6,690,206 -14,152 

Provided by Slate Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2005 

· _n , 1uu:x r ,, u . ,, ,\ c a.1~ ;.\ 1.1.oc H m :ii 

WASATCH 
ADVISORS 

6.5% 

PIMCO 
14.9"/4 

SSOA RUSSELL 
1000 

44.3% 

MANAGER 

SSGARUSSELL 1000 

PIMCO 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 

SSGA-CORE 

WASATCH ADVISORS 

SHOTT CAPITAL 

COLUMBIA PARTNERS 

TOTAL 

Page3 

SrATE STREEI: 
For Emytllir,g You ln~st In· 

CURRENT ONEYEAR 
PERIOD AGO 

1,338.8 1,257.8 

449.8 421.6 

380.8 285.8 

348.7 287.4 

309.0 280.7 

197.6 148.7 

0.0 2.6 

0.0 149.0 

3,024.7 2,833.6 

Provided by State StreetArullytics 



State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2005 

n .• R 1u:_, ·1\ , 1.\:,. .u; 1:1f1\ 1,1.ot.nio:-,.• 

SBBNKMAN 
CAPITAL 

MANAGEMENT 
7.3% 

MACKAY ~ BROWN 
SHIELDS, LLC '. ~ . BRO'IHERS 7.3% 

HARRIMAN - TIPS 

BROWN / 
BIW1HBRS 

HARRIMAN-
caw 
14.8% 

~ I 
29.6% 

\ 

FIDELITY 
MANAGEMENT 

TRUST 
24.5% 

STAlB 
ACCOUNT(IN 

DEFAULT) 
1.3% 

STATE STREET. 
For Evrryt11;ng You lnvrst {n-

CURRENT ONE YEAR 
MANAGER PERIOD AGO 

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 497.7 437-3 

STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULT) 21.9 22.l 

FIDELI1Y MANAGEMENT TRUST 412.5 385.7 

TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHT 253.9 240.8 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 0.6 0.6 

BROWNBROTHERSHARRIMAN-CORE 249.9 227.2 

MACKAY SHIELDS, LLC 123.6 116.8 

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 123.l 117.4 

TOTAL 1,683.2 1,547.9 

Page4 Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
MANAGER ALLOCATION ANALYSIS 

PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2005 

( 'I IH m•::":T ;'\].\ N \(; ER ,\1.1,0(,\ ' I IQ:' 

IBEBOSTON / 
COMPANY 

32.5% 

SSGA :MSCI ALL 
COUNTRY 

WORIDEX-UI 
0.0% 

t 

MONDRIAN 
33.S% 

" GOLDMAN SACHS 
. 33.9% 

STATE STREET. 
For Evr:rytlting You lnllf!st In· 

CURRENT ONE YEAR 
MANAGER PERIOD AGO 

GOLDMAN SACHS 516.9 

MONDRIAN 509.7 495.6 

TRANSmON ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 0.1 0.2 

THE BOSTON COMPANY 495.7 

SSGA MSC! ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX-US 0.6 461.8 

BANK OF IRELAND 0.0 -%6.8 

SSGA TRANSmON ACCOUNT 0.0 0.2 

TOTAL 1,523.0 1,424.6 

Page5 Provided by Stat.e Street Analytics 





Domestic Equity 
Shott Capital Mgmt 
SSgA Russell 1000 
SSgA Core 

PIMCO 
NorthPointe Capital 
Wellington Mgmt 
Wasatch Advisors 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
International Equity 

Boston Company 
Goldman Sachs 
Mondrian 
Transition Account 

TOTAL INT'L EQUITY 
Domestic Fbted Income 

Fidelity Management & Research 
Brown Brothers, Harriman 
In-State Fixed Income 
Taplin. Canida & Habacht 
Mackay Shields 
Shenkman Capital Mgmt 
Brown Brothers, Harriman TIPS 
Transition Account 

TOTAL FIXED-INCOME 
Aftemat/Ve Investments 

Real Estate 
Shott Capital Mgmt 
Pacific Corp Group 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 
CASH EQUIVALENTS 
TOTAL ASSETS 

Domestlc Equity 
Core 
Index 
Enhanced Equity 
Alt Distribution 
Active Small Cap 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
lntemat/onal Equity 

Active 

TOTAL INT'L EQUITY 
Domestic Fbtad Income 

Mortgage 
Core 
Corporates 
High Yield 

TIPS 

TOTAL FIXED-INCOME 
Altematlva Investments 

Real Estate 
Other Alternative Investments 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 
CASH EQUIVALENTS 
TOTAL ASSETS 

ASSET ALLOCATION REPORT 
JUNE 30th, 2005 

Style 
Mandate 

Alternative distribution 
Passive 

Active core 

Enhanced Equity 
Small Cap Value 
Small Cap Core 

Small Cap Growth 

MSCIACWI 
MSCIACWI 
MSCIACWI 

Mortgages 
Opportunistic Core 

Short/Int Govt 
Corporates 
High yield 
High yield 

TIPS 

Real Estate 
Alternative Distribution 

Private Equity 

STIF, Yield+ 

Actual 
(Mllllona$) 

0.01 
1,338.82 

309.03 

449.85 
348.69 
380.81 
197.60 

3,024.81 

495.68 
516.88 
509.67 

0.06 

1,522.94 

412.52 
249.95 

21.92 
253.86 
123.61 
123.10 
497.66 

0.58 

1,683.19 

16.35 
0.00 

382.49 

398.84 
60.43 

6,690.21 

0.0% 
20.0% 
4.6% 

6.7% 
5.2% 
5.7% 
3.0% 

45.2% 

7.4% 
7.7% 
7.6% 
0.0% 

22.8% 

6.2% 
3.7% 
0.3% 
3.8% 
1.8% 
1.8% 
7.4% 
0.0% 

25.0% 

0.2% 
0.0% 
5.7% 

6.0% 
0.9% 

100.0% 

ALLOCATION BY MANAGEMENT STYLE 

309.03 4.6% 
1,338.82 20.0% 

449.85 6.7% 
0.01 0.0% 

927.10 13.9% 

3,024.81 45.2% 

1,522.29 22.8% 

1,522.29 22.8% 

412.52 6.2% 
271.86 4.0% 
253.86 3.9% 
247.29 3.8% 
497.68 7.1% 

1,683.19 25.0% 

16.35 0.2% 
382.49 5.7% 

398.84 6.0% 
STIF, Yield+ 60.43 0.9% 

6,689.56 100.0% 

Target 
(Mllllona i) 

0.00 0.00% 
1,354.77 20.25% 

301.06 4.50% 

451.59 6.75% 
334.51 5.00% 
367.96 5.50% 
200.71 3.00% 

3,010.59 45.00% 

501.77 7.50% 
501.77 7.50% 
501.77 7.50% 

0.00 0.00% 

1,505.30 22.50% 

418.14 8.25% 
250.88 3.75% 

0.00 0.00% 
250.88 3.75% 
125.44 1.88% 
125.44 1.88% 
501.77 7.50% 

0.00 0.00% 

1,672.55 25.00% 

$501.77 7.50% 
0.00 0.00% 

6,690.21 100.00% 

301 .06 4.50% 
1,354.77 20.25% 

451 .59 6.75% . 0.00% 
903.18 13.50% 

3,010.59 45.00% 

1,505.30 22.50% 

1,505.30 22.50% 

418.14 6.25% 
250.88 3.75% 
250.88 3.75% 
250.88 3.75% 
501.77 7.50% 

1,672.55 25.00% 

$501.77 

501.77 7.50% 
0.00 0.00% 

8,890.21 100.00% 

Dlffarence 
(Millon•$) 

0.01 
(15.94) 

7.97 

(1.74) 
14.18 
12.84 
(3.10) 

14.22 

(6.09) 
15.12 
7.90 
0.06 

17.00 

(5.62) 
(0.94) 
21.92 
2.98 
(1.83) 
(2.34) 
(4.11) 
0.58 

10.84 

(102.93' 
60.43 
(0.65' 

7.97 
(15.94) 

(1.74) 
0.01 

23.93 

14.22 

17.00 

17.00 

(5.62) 
20.98 

2.98 
(3.59) 
(4.11) 

14.75 

(102.931 
60.43 

3.46 



RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
Domestic Equity Holdings By Top 10 Market Values 

Separately Managed 

JUNE 30, 2005 
Equities 

RANK SECURITY NAME PAR VALUES/SHARES BASE MARKET AMOUNT MONEY MANAGERS 

1 GENERAL ELEC CO 353,900 $12,262,635 SSgA 

2 ADVANTA CORP 394,023 11,095,688 SSgA 

3 AMERICREDIT CORP 368,850 9,405,675 SSgA 

4 BANK AMERICA CORP 200,400 9,140,244 Wasatch 

5 EXXON MOBIL CORP 154,770 8,894,632 Wellington,SSgA 

6 PROVIDIAN FINL CORP 496,800 8,758,584 SSgA 

7 WESTCORP INC 165,100 8,654,542 Wellington,NorthPointe 

8 REDWOOD TR INC. 159,100 8,209,560 Wellington 

9 FOOT LOCKER INC 295,100 8,032,622 Wellington 

10 ON SEMICONDUCTOR CORP 1,737,200 7,991,120 Wellington,NorthPointe 

3.06% $92,445,302 

Total Composite Equities $3,025,452,430 

lnternatlonal Equity Holdings By Top 10 Market Values 

JUNE 30, 2005 
International Eg_uities 

~ SECURITY NAME PAR VALUES/SHARES BASE MARKET AMOUNT MONEY MANAGERS 

ROYAL DUTCH PETROL 389,518 $25,464,765 Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

2 ING GROEP 671,689 19,004,013 Mondrian.Goldman 

3 TOTAL SA 75,787 17,827,313 Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

4 BANCA INTESA SPA 3,838,542 17,589,381 Mondrian.Goldman 

5 CIE DE ST GOBAIN 295,314 16,406,671 Mondrian.Goldman 

6 RWEAG(NEU) 253,458 16,379,587 Mondrian 

7 HITACHI 2,422,071 14,732,207 Mondrian.Goldman 

8 GLAXOSMITHKLINE 608,168 14,727,386 Mondrian.Boston Co. 

9 KOREA MSC! EMERGING MKT 1,024,910 14,681,842 Goldman 

10 ZURICH FIN SVS GRP 84,907 14,633,882 Goldman.Boston Co. 

11.27% $171,447,047 

Total Composite International Equities $1,521,103,235 

Top 10 Market Values SIC 





FISCAL YBAR 2005 INVES'l'MEN'l' MANAGER FEES, PROFESSIONAL FEES & OPERATING EXPENSES 

ERSRI • !Gaul JICCRWIL BUIS 

:r.QUITllB 

SSgA Core 
SSgA Russell 1000 
Shott Capital 
PIMCO 
Wellingtoon Mgmt 
Wasatch Advisors 
NorthPoin te 

l'IDD.rNCOIG!r 
Brown Bros. 
Fidelity 
Tapl in 
Mackay Shields 
Shenkman 
Brown BIOS. TIPS 

nft'' L llQUITllS 
The Boston ColJ!PdnY 
Bank of Ireland 
Mondrian 

mt Goldman Sachs Asset Mgm 
SSgA MSCI ACWI ' 

lUL\L .l:BT.&S 

L 6 B Real Estate 

ALD:RNATIVS IIIIWSna:N!l'S 
Other Alt Inv Mgmt Fee ,, 

Ball TOTAL-.IJW .Nllll!' '1!'113!/B 

1?llt)ffSSIOIIIAJ. nrs 

Legal 
St St Bank Custodial 
Pacific Co:r:p Group 
Wilshsire Assoc 
Townsend 

OPDATZJC llDll1llt11: 
Retirement Transfers 
Other Expense 

TOTAL: 

Actual. Actual. 
ol'l1l. 04 "'··-

1.720 
1,720 

1,118,844 21,200 

1,122,283 21,209 

3,500 3,500 
38,524 4,146 

0 
16,667 16,667 

Q Q 
58,691 24,313 

0 0 
Q .0. 
0 0 

1,180,974 45,522 

Actual 
s-t 

188,101 
39,523 
65,565 
98,461 

487,160 
97,150 

428 135 
1,404,096 

115,713 
135,396 
155,781 
131,770 
132,079 
127,235 
797,974 

359,145 
233,601 
340,000 

0 
932,746 

91,430 

378,160 

3,604,406 

10,500 
10,000 
68,750 
16,667 

~ 
141,542 

0 

!! 
0 

3,745,948 

Actual Actua1 Actual Actual 
Oot Jllav Dea Jan 05 

196,224 
38,155 

207 
192,062 

561,767 
113,350 

~ 
1,564,065 

117,465 
135,561 
159,368 
134,550 
133,606 

~ 
812,542 

326,714 
107,847 107,847 

233,366 
454,075 

0 
107,847 1,122,002 

27,501 

106,554 468,844 612,780 610,427 

214,401 468,844 4,138,890 610,427 

11,767 6,000 11,101 53,391 
12,000 35,000 15,000 5 ,580 

0 68,750 0 0 
16,687 16,667 20,833 20,833 

Q Q 35625 Q 
40,434 126,417 82,559 79,804 

2,126,026 0 2,250,000 0 

0 Q 0 Q 
2,126,026 0 2,250,000 0 

2,380,861 595,261 6,471,449 690,231 

-2-

Actual Actual Actuel. Actaal l':roJaotad. ProJaat:acl 

Feb Max "~z: Mav .Jl,n = 

204,903 190,000 779,228 
35,5117 30,000 143,266 

605 1,000 67,377 
926 225,000 516,449 

590,108 500,000 2,139,035 
117,27!1 100,000 427,780 
~ ~25,000 .1......7Q4214 
1,428,687 1,471 ,000 5,867,848 

118,516 100,000 451,694 
136,965 140,000 547,922 
1511,908 140,000 615,058 
134,794 125,000 526,114 
134,734 125,000 525,419 

llLlll 120,000 511,336 
817,028 750,000 3,177,544 

541 , 007 
574,839 

241,536 342,000 1,050,503 
462,520 340,000 1,596,595 

Q Q 1 720 
1,245,063 682,000 3,223,657 

0 
85,000 85,000 288,931 

204,006 276,750 438,691 100,000 281,164 4,617,429 

204,006 3,852,528 438,691 100,000 3,269,184 17,175,409 

41,823 43,848 74,624 66 , 584 68 , 158 394,805 
9,377 8,892 12,000 4,000 4 ,200 158,718 
68,750 0 0 611,750 0 275,000 
20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 20,833 229,166 

Q ~ .0. 1S.JI.QJl. 35,500 157.375 
140,782 109,197 107,457 175,167 128,701 1,215,064 

0 0 0 0 3,722,394 8,098,420 

!! 3000 Q il..fil!.11 .&.,..ili 76,677 
0 3,000 0 66,688 3,729,383 8,175,098 

344,788 3,964,726 546,148 341,855 7,127,248 26,565,571 

EXPENS05 



CASH FLOW ADLYSIS - DtCC11G!: ' 11:XPDBl:S 

Daployee• Jlati.ramant Syatan 

FISCAL YBAR 2005 

lfEMBER BENEFITS 

AIM.INISTlU!.TIVE 
EXPENSES 

INVESTMENT 
EXPENSES 

TOTAL Of'JTF'LOW 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

OT.KER INCCWE* 

TD'l"AL INCOME 

DIFFERENCE 

FY2004-05 
Actual 
July 

2004 

42,552,485 

0 

91!6,733 

43,519,218 

40.409,086 

2,526,833 

42,935,899 

1563 319l 

Aclual 
Augull 

43,783,950 

30,383 

18,324 

43,832,657 

25,:103,163 

7,815,755 

33,118,918 

110713 73el 

Nln.1ei.p&l J:mpl.oyaa• :Retirement aywt.m 

MEMBER BENEFITS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
ltXPENSES 

INVES~NT 

£XPliNSES 

TOTAL OUTE'LOPI 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

OTHER INCOME"' 

TOTAL INCOME 

DIFFERENCE 

.... 
Actual 

July 
2004 

3,425,810 

0 

144,745 

3,570,555 

2 ,638,948 

378,332 

3,017,280 

[553,27E) 

Actual 
August 

3,522,109 

4,549 

2,743 

3,529,401 

2,893,138 

1,170,221 

4,063,359 

533,958 

Aclual Actual 
Septambar OctDber 

44,061,033 43,990,891 

152,407 1,886,022 

2 ,348,464 92,032 

48,559,904 45,968,945 

21,881,471 28.758,236 

4,859,881 4,170,518 

2e,n1.132 30,926,754 

119 838 77T, 115 042191\ 

Actual Actual 
Sepl8mbar October 

3,533,738 3,557,657 

22,819 282,667 

501,051 13,793 

4.0s1,eoa 3,854,117 

2,455,sn 2,740,148 

727,616 825,055 

3,183,588 3,365,203 

[874020) (488 914l 

Actual Actual 
November Dacemba, 

44,230,390 43,892,989 

134,375 2,014,324 

404,933 3,544,084 

44,789,698 49,451,397 

26,598,184 32,480,260 

6,002,498 10,952,294 

32,600,880 43.432,554 

r121se 018, 18 018 843' 

Actual Actual 
November Oac:amber 

3,617,871 3,590,150 

20,129 301,896 

80,889 531,188 

3,698,689 4,423,214 

2,480,220 2,314,804 

899,615 1,841,471 

3,379,835 3 ,956,275 

~18,854) [488,939) 

Aclual Aclual Actual Actual Actual Aclual Proj8Cled 
January February Mllldl Apnl May June TOTAL 

2005 

45,437,321 45,530,037 45,750,332 45,554,808 45,438,325 45,581 ,555 535,784,118 

67,980 116,717 2,035,283 92,768 195,825 3,218,987 9,945,031 

527,118 178,150 2,818,738 378,722 88,322 242,683 11,e02,300 

48,032,419 45,822,904 50,e04,331 48,028,298 45,720,471 49,023,205 557,331,447 

29,049,180 33,299,179 29,312,275 28,871,548 27,003,587 3a,771,TT7 359,515,906 

3,182,845 7,172,421 4,531,478 2,897,122 6,375,49 1 8,148,706 86,633,820 

32,232,005 40,471 ,600 33,643,753 31,588,670 33,379,078 44,918,483 428,149,526 

'13800414\ rs 351 304l 116 780 5781 114457 828' ' 12 341 3931 l4 104 -,.,.,, 1131 181 921 l 

Actual Actual Actual Aclllal Actllal Actual ProJactad 
Jamay February Ma~ Apnl May June TOTAL 

2005 

3,703,442 3,674,9S4 3 ,738,332 3,758,487 3,865,381 3,301,200 43,289,091 

10,189 17,523 305,038 13,904 29,350 484,465 1,492,529 

79,002 26,401 422,482 58,782 12,938 36,374 1,888,128 

3,792,633 3,718,858 4,485,832 3,829,133 3,907,889 3,822,039 48,888,748 

2,823,181 3,Sn.858 2,828,980 2,447,TTS 2,918,507 2,535,068 32,449,598 

4TT,029 1,074,974 679,161 4114,216 955,561 921,280 9,984,531 

3,300,210 4,647,830 3,308,141 2,881,994 3,874,068 3,458,348 42,434,129 

{492423l 928,972 [1,157,891) ~ 7,139) [;! 601\ 1365 ...,.., 14 235 818\ 

-3-



uU<Sga• /&tate .t'D.Lica 

Retiramant Syata:a. I Acl1Jal Actual Actual Actual Adual Aclual Aclual Aclual .\cwal Actual Aclual Aclual Projectad 
July August September October NDV8mber December January F.Oruaty March Apnl May Juna TOTAL 

.. -.~ ·--------··· 2005 ----------···•---------·-·---· • • - · - · - • c• ··--··· 

MEMBER BENEFITS 14,000 14,000 1•,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 168,000 

ADMINISTRATIVE 0 235 1,191 14,938 1,069 16,214 555 968 17,001 785 1,880 27,951 82,583 

EXPENSES 

INVESTMENT 7,388 142 26,145 729 3,222 28,528 4,307 1,455 23,552 3,206 741 2,107 101,500 
EXPENSES 

TOTAL OUTFLOW 21,366 14,377 41,338 29,665 18,291 58,742 18,862 18,421 54,553 17,991 18,421 44,058 352,083 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

I 
625,000 415,000 410,000 325,000 410,000 635,000 410,000 450,000 455,000 435,000 779,800 435,000 5,784,800 

OTHER INCCME.,. 19,252 60,534 38,238 33,029 47,765 88,158 26,007 59,237 27,883 24,529 54,698 53,373 532,682 

TOTAL INCOME I 844,252 475,534 448,238 358,029 457,765 723,158 436,007 509,237 482,863 459,529 634,498 488,373 6,317,482 

Di l!'FERENCE I •.•. _622.866 461,157 406,900 328,364 439,474 864,416 417,145 492,816 428,310 441,538 818,078 444,315 5,985,399 

'Includes Income frorn Real Estate Investments, Private Equity, Securities 
Lending, and Cash Accounts. CSFLOS 

-4-



FISCAL l'...~-1.~ 1YUQQl 

FUNDING 2,811,969 

DlSTRIB & REI· OF CAPlTAl. 1,900,266 

GAIN&'l,OSSESIINCOME 443,US 

FISCAL YEAR 2003 M1Wl 

FUNDING 5,688,208 

DISTRIB & RETOF CAPITAL 8,481,884 

GAINSitOSSESIINCOME 648,652 

FISCAL YEAR 2004 lUL 03 

FUNDING 4,924,411 

DISTRlB & RET 01' CAPITAL 2,060,054 

GAJNM.OS.S.EMNCOME 2,089,455 

E1$C'41i-l'tM?005 llII.O!I 

FUNDING 11,269,926 

DISTRIB & REr OF CAPITAL 6,810,042 

GA1NM,OSSEMNCOME 3,484,802 

AUG 

?,,446,774 

572,212 

20,359,100 

Ml!! 

908,809 

AUQ 

0 

0 

3,087,875 

6,234,281 

2,015,513 

~ 

9,034,631 

7,627,585 

5,456,821 

SEPT 

887,809 

1,949,501 

398,539 

SEPT 

4,008,692 

109,159 

6m 

1,603,013 

1,389,2BO 

1,284,082. 

SEPT 

3,551,444 

3,522,840 

4,316,856 

QQ: 

7,070,705 

48,098 

23,394 

OCT 

2,784,612 

9'71,928 

2,743,091 

OCT 

9,156,260 

5,416,336 

2,258,648 

OCT 

17,085,063 

3,572,094 

18,627,181 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR ANALYSES 

NQY 

2,539,487 

1,255,339 

479,230 

Nm: 

6,031,671 

45,320 

374,518 

NOV 

7,458,137 

2,150,302 

399,549 

NOV 

10,799,740 

3,098,474 

5,113,221 

CASH FLOW 

DEC rAN2002 

4,008,151 7,307,155 

1,773,166 2,539,580 

1,ll82,213 10,453,060 

DEC rAN2003 

10,055,487 5,964,640 

2,377,624 14,171 

1,236,224 63,688 

~ W:!.M. 

10,907,301 5,750,254 

4,788,822 4,987,015 

2,469,07'2 7,138,295 

~ lAN05 

9,687,896 5,137,847 

9,796,703 3,139,189 

14,695,497 2,805,862 

-6-

FEB 

6,607,182 

559,306 

301,945 

FEB 

8,945,952 

594,985 

1,116,815 

FEB 

6,474,008 

2,7'21,615 

731,671 

FEB 

7,820,785 

3,453,185 

6,890,681 

MAR 

4,926,838 

2,194,701 

213,708 

MAR 

8,302,275 

1,877,116 

2B6,585 

MAR 

5,673,844 

4,582,495 

7,538,531 

MAR 

11,136,237 

4,943,021 

3,176,517 

APR 

2,754,691 

637,233 

871,873 

APR 

1,559,849 

802,57'2 

3,307,790 

APR 

8,296,537 

5,377,810 

1,791,386 

d.f.& 

6,654,429 

5,593,654 

4,967,716 

MAY 

3,785,407 

1,183,349 

1,101,240 

MAY 

7,039,468 

4,510,023 

7'25,727 

MAY 

5,221,607 

3,254,901 

1,864,424 

MAY 

8,585,623 

2,339,545 

1,488,502 

IYl:l 

3,374,775 

3,353,124 

2,851,061 

I!Jl!l. 

7,321,599 

3,341,833 

605,961 

11l1!i 

3,534,857 

7,039,908 

8,034,926 

JJJN 

23,224,768 

13,706,233 

6,957,580 

~ 

48,520,943 

17,965,875 

39,378,608 

YID 

68,611,262 

23,126,615 

11,109,0Sl 

YID 

72,088,104 

50,002,819 

37,615,552 

YT11 

123,988,389 

67,602,565 

77,981,236 

altinvdb 

ALTINVDB.WK4 



Rhode Island Employees Retirement System 
Securities Lending Report 

June,2005 

INVESTMENT MANAGER 

DOMESTIC EQUITY 
Wellington Mgmt. Co., LLP 
Wasatch Advisors 
NorthPolnte Capital 
SSgACore 

Total Domestic Equity 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 
Goldman Sachs 
Boston Company 
Mondrian 

Total International Equity 

FIXED INCOME 
Brown Brothers, Harriman 
Taplin, Canida & Habacht 
MacKay Shields 
Shenkman Capital Management 
Brown Brothers, Harriman (TIPS) 

Total Fixed Income 

TOTAL SECURITIES LENDING INCOME 

Calendar Year 2005 YTD 

Income 
Average 

Collateral Balance 

38,350 97,038,885 
5,975 38,390,710 

12,605 82,439,023 
2,286 21,600,903 

$ 59,216 ,:;_$ _.....;;;.;23~9,....;;,46.;;.;9;..l,;,5;.;;;2;.;:..1 

66,209 108,571,842 
49,409 114,064,471 
64,012 94.445,560 

$ 179,630 ,:;_$ _ _.;;..31~7=,0..::..81=,8;;..;;7~3 

5,347 64,878,417 
1,887 20,188,595 

11,362 27,276,785 
5,306 18,070,534 

26,011 378,799,101 
$ 49,913 ..;_$ ___ 50...;;.9.._,2-'-13=,43""--2 

$ 288,758 $ 1,065,764,825 

$ 1,412,699 
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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT JUNE 30, 2005 

Portfollo By Instrument 

REPO = Repurchase Agreement 
CP = Commercial Paper 
CD = Certiffcate of Deposit 
CoD = Colla!eralized D8l)OS~ 
A en = US Government en 

Vendor CP CD 
Gutdetlnoo-TotatNendor 26%110% 26%110% 
Dreyfus 0 0 

0% 0% 
Dean Witter 0 0 

0% 0% 
Chase Securities 0 0 

0% 0% 
Paine Webber 0 0 

0% 0% 
Fidelity 0 0 

0% 0% 
First Tennessee 0 0 

0% 0% 
B~IISOn Advisors 0 0 

0% 0% 
C!llzens Bank 0 3,669,940 

0% 1% 
GECapffai 24,985,361 0 

7% 0% 
Cili-Group 2,998,192 0 

1% 0% 
Stale St Bank 0 0 

0% 0% 
TOTALS 27'83553 3669 940 

!%) PORTFOLIO 8% 1% 

Aoencv 
76%136,. 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

9,962,967 
3% 

0 
Oo/o 

61,217,028 
18% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

Otl-Oroop 
1% 

CHlzsnsBank 
26% _ , 

Portfolio by Issuer 

GECap;tal 
7% D~US 

"" 

MonevMkt eoo Rann 
60%136% 25%125% 100%/20% 

166,834 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

86,711,474 0 0 
26% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

68,904,676 0 0 
20% 0% 0% 

0 80,486,499 0 
0% 24% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

71179 9114 157172 985 8QAA6499 0 
21% 46% 24% 0% 

Note: Maximum participation by any one vendor llmited to 35% of total portfolio. 

First Tennesaea 
18% 

Total C$1 

166,834 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

9,962,867 
3% 

88,711,474 
26% 

61,217,026 
18% 

68,904,676 
20% 

64,136,439 
25% 

24,985,361 
7% 

2,998,192 
1% 

0 
0% 

341072971 
100% 



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Short Tann Investments Portfolio by Fund 

As of June 30, 2005 

Principal Interest• 

4901 GENERAL FUND 208,917,104 4,117 
4904 PENSION C 3,299,762 238 
4908 PAYROLL A 0 0 
4916 GENERAL FUND H.A.V.A. 9,792,896 0 
4920 GENERAL FUND (HIST PRES) 461,027 2,116 
5400 HIGHWAY FUND 1,657,840 108 
5500 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 6,498,486 2,744 
6920 AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 517,308 0 
8000 T.D.I. RESERVE (DET) 93,861,078 130,498 
8300 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND 708,913 841 
8400 EMP RETIREMENT FUND 82,512 0 
8500 MUN EMP RETIREMENT FUND 5,075 0 
8700 R.I. CLEAN WATER ACT 10,736 0 
9000 BOND CAPITAL FUND 3,778,828 0 
9700 STATE LOTTERY FUND 7,899,429 571 
9800 INDUS. BLDG. & MTG. INS. 3,581,979 0 
9900 SINKING FUND 0 0 

4911 TANS 0 0 

Subtotal 341,072,971 141,232 

8702 CLEAN WATER 1993 SER. A 2,996 
8703 CLEAN WATER 1991 SERIES A 656,064 
8704 CLEAN WATER 96 SERIES A 34,623 
8706 CLEAN WATER CCDL 1994 (A) 36,632 
8707 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 30,802 
8710 CLEAN WATER CCDL 2002 A 363,011 
8711 CLEAN WATER 2004 SERIES A 718,761 
8733 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 40,030 
8737 RI POLLUT. CONT 94 SER. A 6,336 
8739 CCDL99A 1999A 356,159 
8742 POLLUTION CNTRL 2002 A 45,346 
8743 POLL.CONTRL 2004 SERIES A 943,212 
8744 POLLUTION CON 2005 SER C 1,884,768 
9114 G.O. NOTE 1991 SER. B 3,783 
9116 BOND CCDL 1993 SERIES A 434,303 
9117 BOND CCDL 1994 SERIES A 858,958 
9120 BOND CCBL96A 1,665,976 
9121 CAP DEV OF 1997 SERIES A 955,248 
9123 CCDL 1998B 2,416,161 
9124 CCDL99A 1999A 1,607,404 
9125 MMG099 1999 2,840 
9126 BOND CAPITAL CCDL2000A 2,448,629 
9127 MUL Tl-MODAL GEN OBL 2000 2,812 
9128 BOND 2001 556,059 
9129 BOND CCDL 2002 SERIES A 389,961 
9131 CCDL 2004 SERIES A 25,694,970 
9132 BOND CCDL 2005 SERIES C 50,789,767 

Subtotal Bond Proceed Accounts 92,945,611 

Total Short Tenn Portfolio 434,018,582 

Total Value @ 
Maturity 

208,921,220 
3,300,000 

0 
9,792,896 

463,143 
1,657,948 
6,501,229 

517,308 
93,991,576 

709,754 
82,512 
5,075 

10,736 
3,778,828 
7,900,000 
3,581,979 

0 

0 

341,214,202 
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Short-Term Investments 
Maturity Schedule 

$0.5 ;i>lU.b 

' I 

$0.0 

31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91-120 Days 

As of June 30, 2005 

Note: Includes $238.1 Million of Money Market investments with no specific maturity 

Summary Portfoillo Yields 

June, 2005 

May, 2005 

June,2004 

3.11% 

2.93% 

1.10% 

' 

$0.0 

Over 120 
Days 








